
USI PUBLIC SAFETY
Clery Act Daily Crime Log

From 11/24/2025 To 1/23/2026

Incident Type: HARASSMENT

Location: ON CAMPUS : CAMPUS HOUSING : MCDONALD EAST APARTMENTS : WILLARD BUILDING

Date/Time Reported: 11/27/2025 01:37 PM

Case #: 2025-01054

Incident Occurred Between: 11/27/2025 01:37 PM and 11/27/2025 04:15 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO A LAW 
ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

Incident Type: STALKING

Location: ON CAMPUS : CAMPUS HOUSING : MCDONALD EAST APARTMENTS : WILLARD BUILDING

Date/Time Reported: 11/27/2025 01:37 PM

Case #: 2025-01054

Incident Occurred Between: 11/27/2025 01:37 PM and 11/27/2025 04:15 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO A LAW 
ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

Incident Type: TRAFFIC ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

Location: ON CAMPUS : CAMPUS HOUSING : ODANIEL SOUTH APARTMENTS : JENNINGS BUILDING

Date/Time Reported: 12/1/2025 09:09 AM

Case #: 2025-01061

Incident Occurred Between: 11/30/2025 08:00 PM and 12/1/2025 09:09 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO A LAW 
ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

Incident Type: TRAFFIC ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

Location: ON CAMPUS : CORE : PARKING LOT G

Date/Time Reported: 12/1/2025 12:29 PM

Case #: 2025-01063

Incident Occurred Between: 12/1/2025 12:29 PM and 12/1/2025 01:16 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO A LAW 
ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

Incident Type: TRAFFIC ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

Location: ON CAMPUS : CORE : PARKING LOT G

Date/Time Reported: 12/5/2025 02:12 PM

Case #: 2025-01080

Incident Occurred Between: 12/5/2025 08:45 AM and 12/5/2025 10:45 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - NO SUSPECTS OR 
WITNESSES

Incident Type: DISRUPTION

Location: ON CAMPUS : CAMPUS HOUSING : ODANIEL SOUTH APARTMENTS : NOBLE BUILDING

Date/Time Reported: 12/5/2025 06:32 PM

Case #: 2025-01082

Incident Occurred Between: 12/5/2025 06:32 PM and 12/5/2025 06:51 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO OTHER 
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT
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Incident Type: HARASSMENT

Location: NON CAMPUS : OTHER

Date/Time Reported: 12/9/2025 05:53 PM

Case #: 2025-01099

Incident Occurred Between: 12/9/2025 04:45 PM and 12/9/2025 06:02 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO OTHER 
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

Incident Type: BATTERY - SIMPLE ASSAULT

Location: NON CAMPUS : OTHER

Date/Time Reported: 12/9/2025 05:53 PM

Case #: 2025-01099

Incident Occurred Between: 12/9/2025 04:45 PM and 12/9/2025 06:02 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO OTHER 
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

Incident Type: THEFT

Location: ON CAMPUS : CORE : PERFORMANCE CENTER

Date/Time Reported: 12/10/2025 04:45 PM

Case #: 2025-01104

Incident Occurred Between: 12/10/2025 01:00 PM and 12/10/2025 05:08 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: OPEN

Incident Type: DRUG OFFENSES : DRUGS - INCIDENT

Location: ON CAMPUS : CAMPUS HOUSING : ODANIEL SOUTH APARTMENTS : BIGGER BUILDING

Date/Time Reported: 12/10/2025 10:02 PM

Case #: 2025-01108

Incident Occurred Between: 12/10/2025 10:02 PM and 12/10/2025 10:18 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO OTHER 
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

Incident Type: DRUG OFFENSES : DRUGS - INCIDENT

Location: ON CAMPUS : CAMPUS HOUSING : ODANIEL SOUTH APARTMENTS : JENNINGS BUILDING

Date/Time Reported: 12/12/2025 02:08 PM

Case #: 2025-01113

Incident Occurred Between: 12/12/2025 02:08 PM and 12/12/2025 02:25 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO OTHER 
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

Incident Type: HARASSMENT

Location: ON CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 12/20/2025 04:05 PM

Case #: 2025-01128

Incident Occurred Between: 12/20/2025 03:00 AM and 12/20/2025 04:15 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO OTHER 
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT
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Incident Type: DRUG OFFENSES : DRUGS - INCIDENT

Location: ON CAMPUS : CAMPUS HOUSING : RESIDENCE HALLS : GOVERNORS HALL - 1700 RANKIN LANE EVANSVILLE 
IN 47712

Date/Time Reported: 1/9/2026 12:50 PM

Case #: 2026-00015

Incident Occurred Between: 1/9/2026 12:00 PM and 1/9/2026 12:56 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO OTHER 
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

Incident Type: DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Location: ON CAMPUS : CAMPUS HOUSING : ODANIEL SOUTH APARTMENTS : JENNINGS BUILDING

Date/Time Reported: 1/10/2026 01:47 AM

Case #: 2026-00016

Incident Occurred Between: 1/10/2026 01:47 AM and 1/10/2026 03:01 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO A LAW 
ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

Incident Type: RESIST LAW ENFORCEMENT

Location: ON CAMPUS : CAMPUS HOUSING : ODANIEL SOUTH APARTMENTS : JENNINGS BUILDING

Date/Time Reported: 1/10/2026 01:47 AM

Case #: 2026-00016

Incident Occurred Between: 1/10/2026 01:47 AM and 1/10/2026 03:01 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO A LAW 
ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

Incident Type: RESIDENTIAL ENTRY

Location: ON CAMPUS : CAMPUS HOUSING : ODANIEL NORTH APARTMENTS : SCHRICKER BUILDING

Date/Time Reported: 1/10/2026 10:52 PM

Case #: 2026-00019

Incident Occurred Between: 1/10/2026 07:30 PM and 1/10/2026 11:34 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO A LAW 
ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

Incident Type: TRAFFIC ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

Location: ON CAMPUS : CORE : PARKING LOT D

Date/Time Reported: 1/12/2026 04:43 PM

Case #: 2026-00025

Incident Occurred Between: 1/12/2026 04:43 PM and 1/12/2026 04:57 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO A LAW 
ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

Incident Type: HARASSMENT

Location: ON CAMPUS : CORE : RECREATION FITNESS AND WELLNESS CENTER

Date/Time Reported: 1/16/2026 12:47 PM

Case #: 2026-00042

Incident Occurred Between: 1/14/2026 05:45 PM and 1/16/2026 01:29 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO OTHER 
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT
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Incident Type: ALCOHOL OFFENSES : ALCOHOL - UNDERAGE POSSESSION

Location: ON CAMPUS : CAMPUS HOUSING : ODANIEL NORTH APARTMENTS : SCHRICKER BUILDING

Date/Time Reported: 1/17/2026 03:10 AM

Case #: 2026-00043

Incident Occurred Between: 1/17/2026 03:10 AM and 1/17/2026 03:27 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO OTHER 
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

Incident Type: ALCOHOL OFFENSES : ALCOHOL - UNDERAGE POSSESSION

Location: ON CAMPUS : CAMPUS HOUSING : ODANIEL SOUTH APARTMENTS : JENNINGS BUILDING

Date/Time Reported: 1/18/2026 02:29 AM

Case #: 2026-00049

Incident Occurred Between: 1/18/2026 02:29 AM and 1/18/2026 02:45 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO OTHER 
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

Incident Type: ALCOHOL OFFENSES : ALCOHOL - UNDERAGE CONSUMPTION

Location: ON CAMPUS : CAMPUS HOUSING : ODANIEL SOUTH APARTMENTS : JENNINGS BUILDING

Date/Time Reported: 1/18/2026 02:29 AM

Case #: 2026-00049

Incident Occurred Between: 1/18/2026 02:29 AM and 1/18/2026 02:45 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO OTHER 
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

Incident Type: DISRUPTION

Location: ON CAMPUS : CAMPUS HOUSING : ODANIEL NORTH APARTMENTS : SCHRICKER BUILDING

Date/Time Reported: 1/20/2026 12:44 AM

Case #: 2026-00054

Incident Occurred Between: 1/20/2026 12:44 AM and 1/20/2026 12:53 AM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO OTHER 
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

Incident Type: DISRUPTION

Location: ON CAMPUS : CAMPUS HOUSING : RESIDENCE HALLS : RUSTON HALL - 1818 ROCHELLE LANE EVANSVILLE IN 
47712

Date/Time Reported: 1/21/2026 10:20 PM

Case #: 2026-00059

Incident Occurred Between: 1/21/2026 10:20 PM and 1/21/2026 10:36 PM

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO OTHER 
UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT
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